
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:209
ANSWERED ON:03.07.2009
WORLD BANK ASSISTANCE TO HP
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a proposal submitted by the Himachal Pradesh Government for financial assistance of 450 million American dollar from
the World Bank under programmatic climate change and Environment Development Policy and implementation loan is lying pending
with the Ministry of Finance for approval; 

(b) if so, the current status of the proposal; and 

(c) the time by which the same is likely to be approved?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance(SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA) 

(a) No, Sir. 

(b) & (c) Do not arise. 
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